

New Mexico State Organization of DKG Officers and Committee Chairmen Report

NMSO Spring Convention Executive Board Meeting April 26, 2024

Date: April 15, 2024

Your Name and Chapter: Linda Donwerth, Alpha Lambda

Your State Office or the State Committee You Chair: World Fellowship Committee

Chairman

(Committee Members): Allison Wright

Charges during this period: World Fellowship Committee (1) This committee shall be responsible for disseminating information on and promoting chapter and individual contributions to the International World Fellowships Fund. (2) The committee shall collect World Fellowship donations (pass the basket) at the Birthday Luncheon at the fall meeting. The amount collected will be announced before the end of the luncheon, and the Contribution Form and funds will be turned over to the State Treasurer at this time.

Outcomes:

From the *NM DKG NewsRunner August/September 2023*, page 7 - **WORLD FELLOWSHIP** This International grant supports students outside of the United States who have no DKG chapter in their country. Pass the Basket will happen at the November Birthday Luncheon. Write a check to DKG Education Foundation with World Fellowship in the memo line to credit your donation as a tax exemption. Thank You, NMSO Sisters!

During the November 4, 2023, *NMSO Fall Event* held in Albuquerque, the World Fellowship Committee Chairman, with help from Reba Kennedy (Alpha Lambda), passed the baskets around the tables of DKG members who generously donated \$436 for the International World Fellowships Fund.

Recommendations requiring action by Executive Board: None

Rationale: None

Respectfully Submitted, Linda Donwerth